Southeasterly on an angle of 65 degrees 26 minutes to the Right 929.5 feet; Ninth 
Course, thence Northeasterly 144.9 feet more or less, to a point on said East line 795.8 
feet South of said Northeast corner; Tenth Course, thence South along said East line to 
the place of beginning; And except  Beginning at a point Five Hundred Eighty Eight and 
Eight Tenths (588.8) feet South of the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter 
(SE1/4) of Section Eighteen (18), and running thence West Two Hundred Fifty five (255) 
feet, more or less, to the East Right of Way line of the State Highway, thence 
Southeasterly along said Right of Way line, Two Hundred Eighty Five (285) feet, thence 
Northeasterly, along said Highway Right of Way line, One Hundred Forty Four and Nine 
Tenths (144.9) feet, more or less, to a point in the East line of said Section, Seven 
Hundred Ninety Five and Eight Tenths (795.8) feet South of the Northeast corner of the 
said Southeast Quarter of Section Eighteen (18), thence North Two Hundred Seven 
(207) feet to the point of beginning; And except that part thereof bounded and described 
as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the 
said Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4), thence South 588.8 feet; thence West and parallel to

[...]

City staff, and members of the Everybody Plays Committee, are requesting that the City of 
Pittsburg enter into a Project Agreement with the State of Kansas Department of Wildlife, 
Parks and Tourism for the construction of a new splashpad at Schlanger Park.   

Estimated project cost is three hundred eight thousand and two hundred dollars ($308,200) 
with 50% being reimbursed through the Land and Water Conservation Fund (LWCF), 37% 
paid through Everybody Plays funding held at the Community Foundation of Southeast 
Kansas and the remaining 13% from in kind work and equipment from the City of Pittsburg